	Attorney Docket N Form PTO-1595	lo. 0590MH-40404A) -16-200		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
	To the Assistant C	commissioner for Patents: P	llac	01949180			
70-1-1	 Name of conveying party(ies): R. Brandon Cotter 				ddress of receiving party(ie Stick Networks, Inc. 3800 Commerce Stri Suite 212 Dallas, Texas 75226		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _Yes X No						
	3. Nature of conve	eyance:				JAN - 9 mar	
	X Assignment _ Security Agr _ Other	reement _ C	lerger Change of Name			09444 - 3 Salta,	
	Execution Date	Execution Date: 22 October 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes X No					
	Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):						
	If this document is being filed together with a new application,			n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) C. Attorney Docket No.			
	09/944,482			0590MH-40404A			
	Additional numbers attached: Yes X No						
		 Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: 					
	Name: Address:	James E. Walton HILL & HUNN, LLP 201 Main Street, Suite 14 Fort Worth, Texas 7610		deposit acco	d ad to be charged to deposit unt for any additional fees c	\$ <u>40.00</u> account (or Authorized to charge lue)	
				 Beposit account number: <u>50-1060</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 			
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	James E. Walto			a E. Wal	*	10/23/01	
	Name of Persor	n Signing S	ignature Total number	of pages including cove	D er sheet, attachments, and o	bate documents: <u>2</u>	
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
	Do not detach this portion						
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
01/15/2002	LHUELLER 000001	189 09944482	Assistant Con	nmissioner for Patents			
01 FC:581		40.00 UP Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					
	Public burden repo	rting for this sample cover s	heet is estimated to	average about 30 min	utes per document to be re	corded, including time for reviewing	

1-9-02

the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 012457 FRAME: 0959

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Carl Brock Brandenberg, having an address of 5800 Monroe Highway, Cresson, Texas 76035; R. Brandon Cotter, having an address of 5627 Morningside Avenue, Dallas, Texas 76035; Robert L. Kay, having an address of 4601 Boulder Run, Fort Worth, Texas 76109; and Kenneth J. Maxwell, having an address of 3816 Driskell Boulevard, Fort Worth, Texas 76107 have invented new and useful

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SCHEDULING PRESENTATION OF DIGITAL CONTENT ON A PERSONAL COMMUNICATION DEVICE

for which application is being made for Letters Patent, said application being filed 31 August 2001 and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/944,482, and being further identified as Attorney Docket No. 0590MH-40404A.

WHEREAS, STICK NETWORKS, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a correspondence address of 3800 Commerce Street, Suite 212, Dallas, Texas 75226, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we hereby assign to said corporation for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, provisional patent applications, patent application, and patent, including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we execute this assignment on the dates set forth below.

Date:	
	Carl Brock Brandenberg
Date:	
	Robert L. Kay
Date:	
	Kenneth J. Maxwell
Date: 10/22/01	SE / H
	R. Brandon Gotter
	Patent Application Assignment Attorney Docket No. 0590MH-40404A

RECORDED: 01/09/2002